DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-977005

RPTT:\$3705.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,745.00 Pgs=2

11/15/2021 11:05 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-217-006 **R.P.T.T.:** \$3,705.00 Escrow No.: 21021856-DR When Recorded Return To:

Patrick J. Kennedy and Eugenia M. Kennedy

19611 Crestknoll Drive Yorba Linda, CA 82886

Mail Tax Statements to:

Patrick J. Kennedy and Eugenia M. Kennedy

19611 Crestknoll Drive Yorba Linda, CA 82886

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Fraser D. Malko and Tina E. Davis Malko, Co-Trustees of The Malko Family Living Trust Dated July 7, 1995 Amended June 26, 2001

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Patrick J. Kennedy and Eugenia M. Kennedy, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5A, of Official Map of Lake Village, Phase 2B, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 28th, 1971, as Document No. 56076.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-217-006

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21021856-DR
	Dated this <u>43</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2021.
	The Malko Family Living Trust Dated July 7, 1995 Amended June 26, 2001 BY:
	Fraser D. Malko, Co-Trustee BY: JW E Ow Malko Tina E. Davis Malko, Co-Trustee
	STATE OF NEVADA O O O
	COUNTY OF Ada
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 day of November, 2021, by Fraser D. Malko, as Co-Trustee and Tina E. Davis Malko, as Co-Trustee of The Malko Family Living Trust Dated July 7, 1995 Amended June 26, 2001.
	Notary Public SENADA CUFUROVIC Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 66794
	My Commission Expires Dec 14, 2021
1	
1	

a) <u>1318-23</u> b)	ON OF VAL r Parcel Numl -217-006						
2. Type of I	Property:		PAK	FOR R	ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🗆 Vaca	int Land	b) X Sgl. F	am. Resident	ce /		. \ \	
c) 🗵 Cond	to/Twnhse	d) 🗌 2-4 Pl	ex		ent/Instrument No		
	•	f) 🔲 Comm		Book		Page	
		h) 🔲 Mobile	: Home	Date of	Recording:		
☐ Othe	r:			Notes:	The state of the s		
2 a Total	Value (Cale Dr	rice of Dremortus				00	
3. a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property: b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$0.00)							
	er Tax Value:		alue of prope	arty)	\$950,000.0	no.	
		sfer Tax Due: 🤇			\$3,705.00		
4. IF EXEM			1 1		40,7,50,50		
		nption, per NRS	375 000 Spc	etions	/ /		
		r Exemption:	76.	XIO! N			
•		entage Being Tra	7.	0.00%			
supported by a parties agree result in a pen and Seller sh	documentatio the disallowa alty of 10% o	n if called upon ince of any clair	to substantia ned exemptions interest at	ate the inform on, or other o 1% per month	ation provided he determination of a not to Note that the Note	and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer Grantor	
Signature:	12 11/	7)	$\overline{}$		Capacity:		
Signature	al-1/8.	envery.			Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GR. (F	REQUIRED)				ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	MATION	
		alko and Tina E. rustees of The M					
		Dated July 7, 19			Patrick J. Kenne	edy and Eugenia M.	
Print Name:				Print Name:			
Address:	PO Box 1700)		Address:	19611 Crestkno	II Drive	
City:	Zephyr Cove			City:	Yorba Linda		
State:	NV	Zip: 8944	8	State:	California	Zip: 82886	
		*			seller or buyer)		
Print Name:		ennial Title Com	bany of Neva	ua ESC. #:	21021856-DR		
Address:		e Ln, Ste 104	State: NV	7:	89703	<u></u>	
City	Carson Cit	.у 🦸	State. IVV	z.p.	55700		